
                        PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE 

FALL 2022
Division 1

1 Hunter's Run 1+ *Steve Karlin skarlin61@gmail.com (516)526-0635

Van Sedacca vsedacca@gmail.com (609)903-5758

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

2 Polo Club 1+ *William Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Jeff Howard pappyhoward@yahoo.com (214)709-2164

Jean Mills, Pro JeanM@PoloClub.Net (561)995-1280

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

3 Polo Trace 1 *Neil Ostrow polopickleball@gmail.com (646)258-5621

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

5 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rweiss2086@aol.com (609)313-4229

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Max Dunaev, Pro VCSportsDirector@gmail.com (561)891-1481

mailto:directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net


Division 2

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Debbie Davis tripled34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 The Cascade *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Harry Coster costerharry@yahoo.com (908)894-4517

Must play away

3 Valencia Bay 2 *Jeff Setlin niltes@aol.com (949)533-6211

Pat Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (914)393-2159

Jerry Dorfman jad313@aol.com (267)402-7933

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

4 Valencia Reserve 1 *Dan Goldsmith dmgoldsmith@gmail.com (561)596-2697

Don Kalfus dmkalfus77@yahoo.com (908)872-5888

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

5 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

6 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Lisa Kriger professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534

7 Villaggio *Ken Shavelson kens11@comcast.net (561)706-5930

Andy Hosang lahosang@aol.com ((954)854-6572

Frankie Moulton, Pro villaggiotennispro@gmail.com (561)543-5512

mailto:dmkalfus77@yahoo.com


Division 3

1 Bellaggio 1 *Fred Israel fredi6588@gmail.com (973)204-8406

Dan Jacobson  dlj11145@yahoo.com (561)267-6567

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Hunter's Run 2+ *Helaine Berkowitz hberkowitz26@gmail.com (917)747-8025

Sue Kuncewitch sspice58@hotmail.com (516)729-8647

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro mhallathuntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

3 Polo Club 2+ *Marc Schwarz msmarcschwarz1@gmail.com (516)659-0180

Barry Silver silver1500@aol.com (973)464-8015

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

4 Polo Trace 2 *Stu Bram sbram38571@comcast/net (339)364-1800

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

5 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Jacki Becher jackibecher@bellsouth.net (954)263-7566

Ray Azagar, Pro razagar@standrewscc.com (646)209-6848

6 Valencia Cove 2 *Barry Schreiber bmschreiber3@gmail.com (516)375-3631

Corinne Salfeety corinnesal@yahoo.com (914)522-6757

Max Dunaev, Pro VCSportsDirector@gmail.com (561)891-1481

7 Valencia Pointe 1 *Greg Gelman gelmang@yahoo.com (201)788-1361

Jean Leone jeanleone@aol.com (914)552-5535

Must play away no courts during renovation

8 Valencia Reserve 2 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

mailto:directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net
mailto:razagar@standrewscc.com


Division 4

1 Coral Lakes 1+ *Jay Shulman jshulman14@gmail.com (908)896-8834

Ken Lomando klomando1@gmail.com (520)483-4374

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

2 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Arnie Wolinetz awol77@aol.com (516)984-2443

Marshall Feldman zigfel@hotmail.com (908)229-9273

Alan Antolic alantolic@gmail.com (561)702-7670

3 Woodfield CC 2+ *Rachel Miller rmiller@me.com (561)706-8181

Keith Kovach, Pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317

4 Four Seasons 1 *Steve Smith steven-smith@hotmail.com (860)729-0976

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@will-Iampickleball.com (561)563-0446

5 Tuscany Bay 1 *Warren Berger wibathome@gmail.com (310)210-7611

Harris Chandler hcac4372@gmail.com (516)410-1386

6 Valencia Bay 3 *Diane Katims dianekatims@gmail.com (561)302-3739

Peter Albert pecker818@aol.com (917)885-5642

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

7 Venetian Isles 2 *Steve Bram other@ptd.net (908)566-7373

Sharon Glick Sharong75@gmail.com (602)908-0725

8 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com  (908)612-6100



Division 5

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com (954)937-2169

Ira Hirschhorn Ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Lakes of Delray 1+ *Marty Fox coachfox2627@gmail.com (551)795-4976

3 Polo Trace 3 *Wendy Pressner wpressner@gmail.com (561)414-7147

Valerie Schreibman valeries123@icloud.com (561)859-9531

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Valencia Bay 4 *Rona Bordonaro Ronabordonaro@gmail.com (631)252-3536

Bruce Leibowitz bruleib325@gmail.com (954)234-1365

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

5 Valencia Cove 3 *Phil Schlissel plschlissel@gmail.com (203)404-6874

Curt Mankoff curtmold@gmail.com (419)954-6822

Max Dunaev, Pro VCSportsDirector@gmail.com (561)891-1481

6 Valencia Isles *Marcia Lynch marcia.lynch7@gmail.com (909)222-5546

Neil Hunter bgybossfan@gmail.com (732)690-8722

Ruth Halperin hjhal@comcast.net (312)969-9876

7 Valencia Sound 2+ *Robert Shinbrot rshinbro@yahoo.com (908)770-5821

Robert Goodman Robfed123@gmail.com (516)269-1707

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

mailto:Ira@gobenches.com
mailto:plschlissel@gmail.com
mailto:curtmold@gmail.com
mailto:Robfed123@gmail.com


Division 6

1 Bellaggio 2 *Judith List judith.list13@gmail.com (516)318-5802

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

2 Boca Woods *Howard Mittleman howardmitt@gmail.com (973)819-4409

Keith Lipp, Director Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561) 488-8734

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@Will-IAMPickleball.com (561)563-0446

3 Huntington Lakes 1 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

4 Lakes of Delray 2 *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

5 Palm Isles + *Alan Schneidman alan1477@gmail.com (516)322-9255

Ron Rader ronrader@aol.com (970)319-1145

Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

6 Riverwalk *Andre Budd Andre.budd@gmail.com (443)742-6042

Manny Sanchez sanchezmanny@yahoo.com (561)281-6778

Stephen Bucar, Pro doubletime10s@gmail.com (561)301-5673

Must play away

7 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Jeffrey Homer heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668



Division 7

1 Banyan Springs 2 *Vincent Nolan vpnolan1@aol.com (203)947-2318

Mabel Santiago heykidd40@yahoo.com (561)252-1731

Brett Maynard pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

2 Coral Lakes 2+ *Steve Baron stevebaron9@gmail.com (914)419-9796

Susan Shapiro Fitnesssusan@yahoo.com (908)812-9896

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Four Seasons 2 *Daisy Caro-Fay daisycarofay@gmail.com (561)414-1824

Robert Blitz rhbrhbrhb56@gmail.com (949)300-3366

Will I Am DeLeon, Pro hitit@will-Iampickleball.com (561)563-0446

4 St Andrews CC 2 *Kerry Rod keryn.rod94@gmail.com (561)703-2632

Michelle Weiss drmishy99@aol.com (954)309-3599

Ray Azagar, Pro razagar@standrewscc.com (646)209-6848

5 Valencia Pointe 2 *Jane Mason jama429@aol.com (508)341-8359

Joe Margolin joemar57@bellsouth.net (561)445-5945

Must play away no courts during renervation

6 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)733-0559

Jules Frankel Jffrankel1@gmail.com (516)462-4211

7 Wycliffe CC 2 *Debra Plaxen dplaxen3@gmail.com (561)352-0297

Reba Folsom rjfolsom@comcast.net   (561)722-6231

mailto:razagar@standrewscc.com


Division 8

1 Aberdeen CC 3 *Ilene Allen ileneallenhr@gmail.com (516)993-5663

Scott Black , Pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

Chris Lee, Pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Coral Lakes 3+ *Seth Dinsky Seth@dinsky.com (516)456-0039

Dilshat Bay galinasalim@yahoo.com (718)986-1727

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Tuscany Bay 2 *David Rosenzweig drosenzweig@yahoo.com (914)216-4963

Chuck Lester Chucklester6@yahoo.com 561-531-1019

4 Valencia Bay 5 *Michael Westreich mdwestreich@gmail.com  (973)769-3115

Michael Keel Mlkeel1@yahoo.com (314)616-3575

Taylor Niss, Pro taylornisshpu@gmail.com (954)663-0199

5 Valencia Cove 4 *Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Joel Dennett joeltools21@gmail.com (631)897-1241

Max Dunaev, Pro VCSportsDirector@gmail.com (561)891-1481

6 Valencia Sound 3+ *Jeff Weissman jdrhw@aol.com (516)840-7615

Sam Barkin sbco1@verizon.net (917)861-2920

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

7 Wycliffe CC 3 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Steve Vitasek steve.vitasek@gmail.com (214)215-8589

mailto:ileneallenhr@gmail.com


Board of Directors

Walter Gassner wgassner98@yahoo.com

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com

Murray Gendzel murraygend@aol.com

Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com

Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com

Janety Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com

Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com

Division Coordinators

Rick Tabakin TabakinEHS@aol.com

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com

Seth Dinsky seth@dinsky.com

Rick Levy richardneal45@hotmail.com

Paul Honig paulkhonig@gmail.com

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com

Anti-Stacking review committee

Stu Liebeskind Divisions 1 and 2 sliebesk@aol.com

Howie Rowling Division 3, 4, 5, hrowling@comcast.net

Paul Honig Division 6 and 8 PaulKHonig@gmail.com

Steve O'Connor Division 7 sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

mailto:seth@dinsky.com
mailto:sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

